GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax

Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections

Corporation Income/Business Franchise Tax

Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Estimate

Percent Collected

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

Department of Revenue, Robert S. Kiss, Cabinet Secretary
Prepared by the State Budget Office

July 1, 2014

REVENUE COLLECTIONS
FISCAL YEAR 2014
JUNE 2014
(IN THOUSANDS)
Estimated Actual To Date -
Estimated Estimated Actual Collections Collections Increase To Date -
Collections Collections Collections 12 Months 12 Months (Decrease) Percent
FY 2014 June 2014 June 2014 July 13-June 14 July 13-June 14 Over Estimate Collected
$ 106,600 8§ 10,000 11,116 i 8§ 106,600 $ 120,143  $ 13,543 113%
1,204,000 93,400 100,888 1,204,000 1,173,096 (30,904) 97%
1,766,750 163,000 151,776 1,766,750 1,664,066 (102,684) 94%
15,400 2,100 2,641 15,400 15,155 (245) 98%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
8,400 1,047 1,423 8,400 8,302 (98) 99%
108,100 10,600 7,164 108,100 101,780 (6,320) 94%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
600 53 66 600 698 98 116%
0 0 3 0 228 228 0%
10,300 858 703 10,300 10,392 92 101%
6,300 101 95 6,300 6,652 352 106%
116,000 1,100 162 116,000 115,763 237) 100%
16,500 1,170 1,112 16,500 17,511 1,011 106%
229,800 49,700 32,370 229,800 203,508 (26,292) 89%
4,400 201 458 4,400 30,013 25,613 682%
2,500 0 22 2,500 767 (1,733) 31%
6,000 500 13 6,000 1,219 (4,781) 20%
431,300 30,400 81,508 431,300 488,686 57,386 113%
0 0 0 0 (260) (260) 0%
0 0 0 0 44,707 44,707 0%
92,600 27,600 27,600 92,600 92,600 0 100%
0 0 141 0 628 628 0%
451 21 21 451 451 0 100%
10,000 0 0 10,000 10,000 0 100%
0 0 0 0 0 0 0%
$ 4,136,001 $ 391,851 419282 i $ 4,136,001 $ 4,106,105 $ (29,896)
27,431 $ (29,896)
107% 99%
Source: State Auditor's Office, Glen B. Gainer III, State Auditor



GENERAL REVENUE FUND

SOURCE

Business and Occupation Tax
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax
Personal Income Tax

Liquor Profit Transfers
Racing Fees

Beer Tax and Licenses
Tobacco Products Tax

Estate Tax

Business Franchise Fees
Charter Tax

Property Transfer Tax
Property Tax

Insurance Tax

Departmental Collections

Corporation Income/Business Franchise Tax

Miscellaneous Receipts
Miscellaneous Transfers
Interest Income

Severance Tax
Telecommunications Tax
Special Revenue Transfer
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers
Video Lottery Transfers
Liquor License Renewal
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement
Tax Amnesty

TOTAL

Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

COMPARISON OF REVENUES
JUNE 2013 VS JUNE 2014
(IN THOUSANDS)

Actual Actual To Date -

Actual Actual Collections Collections Increase
Collections Collections 12 Months 12 Months (Decrease)
June 2013 June 2014 July 12-June 13 July 13-June 14 Over Prior Period
11,446  § 11,116 :$ 127,112 $ 120,143  $ (6,969)
96,735 100,888 1,193,290 1,173,096 (20,194)
145,594 151,776 1,745,567 1,664,066 (81,501)
3,609 2,641 16,321 15,155 (1,166)
0 0 0 0 0

1,028 1,423 8,415 8,302 (113)
8,188 7,164 107,022 101,780 (5,242)

0 0 2 0 2)

58 66 692 698 6

9 3 61 228 167

835 703 8,776 10,392 1,616

103 95 6,149 6,652 503

662 162 112,747 115,763 3,016
1,072 1,112 16,374 17,511 1,137
45,570 32,370 238,130 203,508 (34,622)
379 458 5,038 30,013 24,975
0 22 1,272 767 (505)
125 13 3,466 1,219 (2,247)
26,292 81,508 409,673 488,686 79,013
0 0 60 (260) (320)

0 0 0 44,707 44,707

0 27,600 92,600 92,600 0
124 141 920 628 (292)

21 21 451 451 0

37 0 10,000 10,000 0

0 0 0 0 0
341,887 % 419,282 i $ 4,104,138  $ 4,106,105 $ 1,967

$ 77,395 $ 1,967
23% 0%

To Date -

% Increase
(Decrease)

Over Prior Period

-5%
2%
-5%
-71%
0%
-1%
-5%
-100%
1%
274%
18%
8%
3%
7%
-15%
496%
-40%
-65%
19%
-533%
0%
0%
-32%
0%
0%
0%
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