## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA REVENUE COLLECTIONS FISCAL YEAR 2014 JUNE 2014 (IN THOUSANDS)

## GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND		:			:				
					Estimate	ed	Actual	To Date -	
	Estimated		Estimated	Actual	Collection	ns	Collections	Increase	To Date -
	Collections		Collections	Collections	12 Mont	ns	12 Months	(Decrease)	Percent
SOURCE	FY 2014		June 2014	June 2014	July 13-June	4	July 13-June 14	Over Estimate	Collected
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 106,600	\$	10,000	\$ 11,116	\$ 106,60	0 \$	120,143	\$ 13,543	113%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	1,204,000	1	93,400	100,888	1,204,00	0	1,173,096	(30,904)	97%
Personal Income Tax	1,766,750		163,000	151,776	1,766,75	0	1,664,066	(102,684)	94%
Liquor Profit Transfers	15,400	1	2,100	2,641	15,40	0	15,155	(245)	98%
Racing Fees	0		0	0	(	0	0	0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	8,400		1,047	1,423	8,40	0	8,302	(98)	99%
Tobacco Products Tax	108,100	1	10,600	7,164	108,10	0	101,780	(6,320)	94%
Estate Tax	0		0	0	(	0	0	0	0%
Business Franchise Fees	600		53	66	60	0	698	98	116%
Charter Tax	0		0	3		0	228	228	0%
Property Transfer Tax	10,300		858	703	10,30	0	10,392	92	101%
Property Tax	6,300		101	95	6,30		6,652	352	106%
Insurance Tax	116,000		1,100	162	116,00		115,763	(237)	100%
Departmental Collections	16,500		1,170	1,112	16,50		17,511	1,011	106%
Corporation Income/Business Franchise Tax	229,800		49,700	32,370	229,80	0	203,508	(26,292)	89%
Miscellaneous Receipts	4,400		201	458	4,40	0	30,013	25,613	682%
Miscellaneous Transfers	2,500		0	22	2,50		767	(1,733)	31%
Interest Income	6,000		500	13	6,00		1,219	(4,781)	20%
Severance Tax	431,300		30,400	81,508	431,30	0	488,686	57,386	113%
Telecommunications Tax	0		0	0	(	0	(260)	(260)	0%
Special Revenue Transfer	0		0	0	(	0	44,707	44,707	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	92,600		27,600	27,600	92,60	0	92,600	0	100%
Video Lottery Transfers	0		0	141		0	628	628	0%
Liquor License Renewal	451		21	21	45		451	0	100%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	10,000		0	0	10,00	0	10,000	0	100%
Tax Amnesty	 0		0	0	(	0	0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 4,136,001	\$	391,851	\$ 419,282	\$ 4,136,00	1 \$	4,106,105	\$ (29,896)	
Increase or Decrease Over Estimate				\$ 27,431		\$	(29,896)		
Percent Collected				107%			99%		

Source: State Auditor's Office, Glen B. Gainer III, State Auditor Department of Revenue, Robert S. Kiss, Cabinet Secretary Prepared by the State Budget Office July 1, 2014

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA COMPARISON OF REVENUES JUNE 2013 VS JUNE 2014 (IN THOUSANDS)

## GENERAL REVENUE FUND

GENERAL REVENUE FUND			:					
				Actual		Actual	To Date -	To Date -
	Actual	Actual		Collections		Collections	Increase	% Increase
	Collections	Collections		12 Months		12 Months	(Decrease)	(Decrease)
SOURCE	June 2013	June 2014		July 12-June 13	ŀ		Over Prior Period	Over Prior Period
Source	June 2015	Julie 2011		July 12 Julie 15	5	ary 15 suite 11		
Business and Occupation Tax	\$ 11,446	\$ 11,116	\$	5 127,112	\$	120,143	\$ (6,969)	-5%
Consumer Sales Tax/Use Tax	96,735	100,888		1,193,290		1,173,096	(20,194)	-2%
Personal Income Tax	145,594	151,776	1	1,745,567		1,664,066	(81,501)	-5%
Liquor Profit Transfers	3,609	2,641		16,321		15,155	(1,166)	-7%
Racing Fees	0	0		0		0	0	0%
Beer Tax and Licenses	1,028	1,423		8,415		8,302	(113)	-1%
Tobacco Products Tax	8,188	7,164		107,022		101,780	(5,242)	-5%
Estate Tax	0	0		2		0	(2)	-100%
Business Franchise Fees	58	66	1	692		698	6	1%
Charter Tax	9	3		61		228	167	274%
Property Transfer Tax	835	703		8,776		10,392	1,616	18%
Property Tax	103	95		6,149		6,652	503	8%
Insurance Tax	662	162		112,747		115,763	3,016	3%
Departmental Collections	1,072	1,112		16,374		17,511	1,137	7%
Corporation Income/Business Franchise Tax	45,570	32,370		238,130		203,508	(34,622)	-15%
Miscellaneous Receipts	379	458		5,038		30,013	24,975	496%
Miscellaneous Transfers	0	22		1,272		767	(505)	-40%
Interest Income	125	13		3,466		1,219	(2,247)	-65%
Severance Tax	26,292	81,508		409,673		488,686	79,013	19%
Telecommunications Tax	0	0		60		(260)	(320)	-533%
Special Revenue Transfer	0	0		0		44,707	44,707	0%
HB 102 - Lottery Transfers	0	27,600		92,600		92,600	0	0%
Video Lottery Transfers	124	141		920		628	(292)	-32%
Liquor License Renewal	21	21		451		451	0	0%
Senior Citizen Tax Credit Reimbursement	37	0		10,000		10,000	0	0%
Tax Amnesty	0	0		0		0	0	0%
TOTAL	\$ 341,887	\$ 419,282	\$	4,104,138	\$	4,106,105	\$ 1,967	
Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		\$ 77,395			\$	1,967		
% Increase or Decrease Over Prior Period		23%				0%		